UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2231942017 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/15/2022 09:53 AM Pg: 10of 2

This instrument drafted by and after
recording return to:

Georgina Montoya Vazquez
Rocket Mortgage, LLC

635 Woodward Ave,

Detroit, MI 48226

800-226-6308

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE
Loan Number: 3486127373

That a certain mortgag< in the original principal amount of $112,332.00, executed by JOHN MCCALL, SR., A
SINGLE MAN to Morigrze Electronic Registration Systems, Ine, as mortgagee, as nominee for Rocket Mortgage,
LLC, FKA Quicken Loans, L, its successors and assigns, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026
dated October 2, 2021 and recorded October 7, 2021 in Document No. 2128001622, OR Book -- Page -- is
discharged as to the property legally-deseribed as:

Parcel ID: 25-05-118-002-0000, 25-65-118-003-0000 Commonly known as: 8913 S Laflin St Chicago IL, 60620

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTICGM

Dated this November 9, 2022

SIGNED:
—
W?// )/.\ /

Mortgage Electronic Registration Syst, Inc as mortgagee, &3 nominee for
Rocket Mortgage, LLC, FKA Quicken Loans LLC, its successors and 2ssigns
By: Caitlin Zanardelli

Its: Assistant Secretary of MERS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
58
COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On November 9, 2022, before me, Andrew Curd, the above signed officer, Caitlin Zanardelli, persorally appeared
and acknowledged to be the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , asimertgagee,
as nominee for Rocket Mortgage, LLC, FKA Quicken Loans, LLC, its successors and assigns and that is, authorized
to, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing in the name of the corporation
by as Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , as mortgagee, as nominee for Rocket Mortgage, LLC, FKA
Quicken Loans, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Notary Public, State of Michigan, County Of OAKLAND ANDHESWTA?EJSEM‘GHIGAN
My Commission Expires: October 19, 2026 NOTARY PUB;:‘\? .OF e OF et
Acting in the County of Wayne COUN -
My Commission Expites October 18,

\ Acting in the County of Wayne

MIN: 100039034861273730 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377 R0 LI II III JIMIRERTHET T
q03486127373 0842 0




2231942017 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number/z): 25-05-118-002-0000, 25-05-118-003-0000

Land sltuated in thoZounty of Cook in the State of It

LOT 22 IN EL. BRAINERD'S SUPDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 OF TELFORD BURNHAM'S SUBDIVISION {EXCEPT
BLOCKS 1 AND & THEREOF) C£THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, £2ST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED 1/21189, AS DGCUMENT NO. 1053342, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, COMMONLY
KNOWN AS 8913 SOUTH LAFLIN STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60620.

Commonly known as; 89135 Laflin St, Chivags, L 606204814

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.




